1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Junior Exhibitor of the Year

The Junior Exhibitor of the year is elected by junior members from a slate of
candidates nominated by individual junior members. The nominees must be
active participates on the VHSA circuit.

Previous Winners

Paris Cozart

Winn Reid

Maria & Marianna Bishop
Madeline Garnett
Margaret Stewart
Alexandra Listrani
Lenah Ueltzen
Elizabeth R. Coughlin
Caitlin Lane

Drew Taylor
Kirkland Brown
Mathew Lowe

Annie Wise

Sarah Gorrell
Samantha Lavin

Marion Cosby

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Elizabeth Roberts
J.C Kennedy

J.C. Kennedy
Megan Fellows
Isabella Norton
Peyton Smith
Grace Glover
Savannah Jenkins
Anna Rossi
Rachel Okun
Devan Graham & Haley Redifer
Kelsi Okun
Kelsey Campbell
Lindsay Milligan
Helen Lohr




The VHSA Horse Show of the Year is selected by a vote of the members from a
slate of candidates nominated by VHSA members.

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

VHSA Horse Show of the Year

Previous winners

Keswick Horse Show

Deep Run Jr & Am Horse Show
Deep Run Jr & Am Horse Show
The Barracks Horse Show
James River Hunt Horse Show
James River Hunt Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Bath County Horse Show
Middleburg Classic Horse Show

Lexington-Middleburg Nat’1 H.S.

Middleburg Classic Horse Show
Middleburg Classic Horse Show
Middleburg Classic Horse Show
Middleburg Classic Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Warrenton Pony Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Deep Run Horse Show
Lexington Spring Show

Deep Run Horse Show

Deep Run Horse Show

Deep Run Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
Upperville Colt & Horse Show
VHSA Associate Championship
Deep Run Horse Show
Keswick Horse Show

Deep Run Horse Show
Keswick Horse Show

Upperville Colt & Horse Show

The L.M. (Sandy) Gerald
Collegiate Scholarship

The VHSA/Hollins University’s L.M. Sandy Gerald Memorial Riding Schol-
arship is donated from the VHSA and Hollins University in honor of Sandy’s
memory and is awarded to a VHSA Collegiate Rider who is competing in the
Adult or Children’s Hunter on a School or a Leased Horse

Previous Winners

2017 Katherine Harrison
2018 Not Awarded




The Barry A. Jackson Memorial Award

The Barry A. Jackson Perpetual Trophy is presented to an Amateur individual
active in the VHSA Associate Program who has done the most for the VHSA
Associate Program by dedicating their time and talents during the show year.
The recipient of this award is to be selected by a Committee

Previous Winners

2017 Kathy Hall-King
2018 Clyde A. Poarch

The VHSA Horseperson of the Year is elected by VHSA senior members

VHSA Horseperson of the Year

from a state of candidates nominated by senior members.

1978
1978
1979
1979
1980
1980
1981
1981
1982
1982
1983
1983
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992

Previous Winners

Mrs. Ernest Oare
Delmar Twyman
Diana Dodge
Robert Harris
Walter J. Lee

Mrs. M.K. Taylor
Kitty Beveridge
Jack Payne

Ernest M. Oare
Sallie J. Sexton
William Heizer

J. Arthur Reynolds
Pam C. Baker
Daniel P. Lenehan
Barbara Camp
Katie Monohan

W. Don Sarver
Charles Weaver
Claiborne Bishop
James Cantwell\
Louisa Lenehan
Glenn Y. Moody
Olin Armstrong
Mrs. Kenneth Wheeler
Winie Howland
Tommy Serio

J.A. Reynolds, 11
Louise Serio

LM ‘Sandy” Gerald
Kathy Doyle Newman

1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Denice DeRisio
Tony Workman
Robert Crendall

Peg Seals

Peter Foley

Carrie Katroll Rogers
Ian Silitch

Allison Firestone
Tommy Lee Jones
Amy Y. Reistrup
Leslie Brown

Phyllis Jones
Miranda Scott
Meredith McLaughlin
Nancy Peterson
Betty R. Oare

L.M. ‘Sandy” Gerald
Paul & Wendy Mathews
Claiborne Bishop
Peg Seals

Oliver Brown

Joe Fargis

Chris Wynne

Sandra Ruiz

Pam Baker

Maria Shannon
Wayne Eubank
Jenny Graham

Ada Cosby




Andrew M. Montgomery Award

The Andrew Montgomery perpetual trophy is donated and selected by his
friends to the person, show, manager, exhibitor or horse that has doe the most

for the VHSA during the past year.

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

Previous Winners

Upperville Colt & Horse Show

Mrs. W.T. Meredith
Mrs. Kenneth Wheeler
Mrs. Frances N. Rowe
Mrs. W. W. Mc Neil
J.A. Reynolds Famil
Mrs. Berbert Stuart
Mr. Daniel P. Lenehan
Warrenton Pony Show
Dr. A.W. Rice

Mr. Robert H. Harris
Mr. Walter J. Lee
Mrs. Marguerite Taylor
Mrs. Beryl Herzog
Mr. L.M. Sandy Gerald
Mrs. H. Nelms, Jr.
Roanoke Valley HS
Mr. Kenneth Wheeler
Bath County HS
Virginia Horse Center
Ernest M. Oare
Cynthia J. Walker

Louisa Lenehan

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
hibitors

2004
2005
2006
2007
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Nancy Peterson

Eileen Beckman

Leslie Brown

Carol Miller

Betty R, Oare

VHSA Associate Program
Parents of the VHSA Junior Ex-

Sandra Ruiz

Meredith McLaughlin

VHSA Special Events Committee
Claiborne Bishop

Diana Dodge

W. Gary Baker

Sue Mullina

Warrenton Horse Show

The Volunteers of the Roanoke

Valley Horse Show

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Barry Jackson

Jenny Graham

Parents of the Juniors
Junior Member Committees

Wendy Mathews

The Amateur Sportsmanship Award

The Amateur Sportsmanship of the Year is elected by Senior members from
a slate of candidates nominated by individual Senior members. The nomi-
nees must be active participants on the VHSA circuit.

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Previous Winners

Becky Hall 2014  Elizabeth Wiley
Katie Meagher 2015 Mohammad Attar
Lauren Fellows 2016 Lynn Harrington
Diana Dodge 2017  Alex Johnson
Betty R. Oare 2018 Neysa Bryant
Earle Betts

Joan Alberti




The Joan Cozart Perfect Parent Perpetual
Trophy

This award is to honor VHSA members parents who have dedicated so much of
their rime towards supporting their children.

Previous Winners

2003  Joan Cozart 2012  George & Patricia Grampp
2004  Betty Milone 2013  Stuart & Ann Morse

2005 Jeanne M. Dunford 2014  Not Awarded

2006 Catherine Reid 2015 Mr. & Mrs. Werdna Wynne
2007 John & Barbara Bartko 2016  Mr. Walter Scott

2008  Steve & Cheryl Parks 2017  Not Awarded

2009 Janice & Samuel Nicholson 2018  Karen Crolius
2010 Not Awarded
2011 Elizabeth Busch Burke

The Frances Newbill Rowe Junior Exhibitor of

the Year Award

The Frances Newbill Rowe Award is donated to the junior exhibitor who
best epitomizes the Qualities that Frances Rowe stood for in the horse show
world. The winner is chosen annually by a committee of friends of Frances

Rowe.

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Previous Winners

Courtney Lee 2006  Zach Parks

Linda Blackford 2007  Katherine Newman
Marci Wertlieb 2008 Tamara Morse
Catherine Schwenn 2009  Harrison shure
Winn Reid 2010 Catherine Pasmore
Katie Huber 2011 Kara Dunegan
Fiona Betts 2012  Ashley Foster
Lenah Ueltzen 2013  Michael Mahoney
Richard Lesko 2014  Mikayla Benjamin
Ryan Wilcoxon 2015 Kelsi Okun
Margaret Stewart 2016  Elizabeth Bailey
Leigh Szubrowski 2017  Danny Mahon
Mathew Reed Lowe

Elizabeth Coughlin

Carrey Chenoweth

Holly Morris

Caitlin Lane

Not Distributed

Kacy Jenkins

Elizabeth Roberts

Charlotte Powers




The Elizabeth Nelms Memorial Owner of the year is selected by friends of

Elizabeth Nelms Memorial

E:izabeth Nelms and is contributed by Cismont Manor Farms.

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Previous Winners

The Wyatt Stewart Family

The Bertram Firestone Family

Mrs. Stephen C. Clark, Jr
Mrs. Betty Oare

Mrs. Ruth Douglas

Mrs. Cynthia J. Walker

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Johnson
Mrs. Stephen C. Clark, Jr
Tracey Weinberg

Mr. & Mrs. J. W. Y. Martin
Gay B. Peterson

Jane Coughlin

Michelle Orphanidys

Polly Cooley

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Emily Langhorne
Ruth Douglas
Lauren Fellows
Margaret Taylor
Debbie Ireland
Earle Betts
Lynn Ellen Rice
Stewart Kohler
Brooke Cole
Mary Kevil
Joan Alberti
Carol Reedy
Diana Dodge

The Double R Partners Perpetual Trophy In
Memory of Amy Reistrup In Honor of Thin Air

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Previous Winners

Mary B. Schwab

Mary B. Schwab

Acorn Hill Farm

Alexa Lowe

Hidden Trail Farm, LLC

ORI Equestrian-Connor O’Regan
Mr. & Mrs. Bertram Firestone
Kama Godek

Andre Torres Guerreiro

St. Bride’s Farm

Brooke Kemper

Brooke Kemper

Brooke Kemper




The L.M. Sandy Gerald Memorial Riding Scholarship

The VHSA L.M. Sandy Gerald Memorial $1,000 Riding Scholarship is in
honor of his memory and is awarded to a VHSA junior rider on the basis of
need, ability and desire, and is to be used for riding instruction with a profes-
sional trainer. Selection is made by a committee from nominations sent to the
office by the VHSA membership.

Previous Winners

1991  Susan Russell 2007 Michelle Mahoney
1992  Katie Fitzgerald 2008 Katie Zube

1993  Amanda Hartman 2009 Emily Keller

1994  Jennifer Wilkinson 2010 Not Awarded

1995 Amanda Svetz 2011 Gabrielle Bueche

1996  Mathew Lowe

1997  Victoria Lockwood
1998 Reena Rexrode

1999  Julie Cisler

2000  Erin Gibbs

2001 Megan Schoellhamer
2002  Rachel Coleman
2003  Sarah Gorrell

2004 Mary Lauren Bristow
2005  Ashleigh Ramey
2006  Sierra Buerkley

2012 Jessica Lynne Hodges
2013 Adam Edgar

2014 Jennifer Markey

2015 Kara Bailey

2016 Remington Sharp
2017 Jordan Schneider
2018 Riley Hogan

The Susan H. Hagan Memorial Trophy

The Susan H. Hagan Memorial Trophy is donated by Mrs. Iris McNeil. This
award is presented to a loyal VHSA member who exemplifies sportsman-
ship, comradery, and fairness—qualities that were genuinely important to
Susan.

Previous Winners

1993 Kenny Wilson 2006  Jan Simpson
1994  Eileen Beckman 2007  E. Sue Bopp
1995  Carol Miller 2008 Wendy Mathews
1996  Beryl Herzog 2009 Teresa Ramsay
1997 Mrs. Edna Reynolds 2010  Joan Alberti
1998  Judy Harvie 2011  Debby Michelson
1999  Guy Burkholder 2012 Jenny Graham
2000  Iris McNeil 2013  Gordan Reistrip
2001  Anne Mish 2014  Ada Cosby

2002  Betty Oare 2015 Louisa Lenehan
2003 L.M. ‘Sandy” Gerald 2016  Elise Roschen
2004 Nancy Peterson 2017  Marianne Taylor
2005 Sandra Ruiz 2018 Carol Reedy




The Barbara Meegan Young Rider Award

In recognition of Barbara’s support of the Associate program and her many
years of being involved with young riders the Barbara Meegan Young Rider
Award was established and will be awarded each year to a deserving person
in her honor.

Previous Winners

2003  Piper Strasel 2012  Elisabeth Hubbard
2004 Rebecca Short 2013  Ashley Schneider
2005 Jocelyn Ann Terry 2014  Isabella Bertozzi
2006  Caitlin Palmer 2015  Alyssa Paulette
2007  Alexander Lichacz 2016 Kelly Kiser

2008 Kaitlin Lancaster 2017  Jessie Gulden
2009  Ellie Lancaster 2018  Jane Harrigan

2010 Clara Lemarr
2011  Camille DeStanley

The Michael Lenehan Memorial College Scholarship

Mrs. Louisa Lenehan donates a $1,000 college Scholarship in memory of
Michael Lenehan. This scholarship is awarded to a deserving high school
senior on the basis of need, scholastic record and participation in the VHSA.

Previous Winners

1994  Margaret Stewart 2007  Sarah Jarosinski
1995  Alexandra Borissoff 2008 Brooke Elizabeth Lampert
1996 Cindy Walker 2009  Ashleigh Ramey
1997 Amanda Svetz 2010  Molly Lumsden
1998  Jessica Sharrow 2011  McKenzie Canard
1999  Sara West 2012 Shelby Lanier
2000 Iris Levin 2013 Makayla Benjamin
2001 Megan Schoellhamer 2014 Kendall Pond
2002  Codi Lambert 2015  Chloe Bellerive
2003  Not Awarded 2016  Sarah Zube

2004  Victoria Lockwood 2017  Not awarded

2005  Ann Elizabeth 2018  Katherine Define

2006 Jessica Marinaro




