# Junior Exhibitor of the Year

The Junior Exhibitor of the year is elected by junior members from a slate of candidates nominated by individual junior members. The nominees must be active participates on the VHSA circuit.

1988	Paris Cozart	2004	Elizabeth Roberts
1989	Winn Reid	2005	J.C Kennedy
1990	Maria & Marianna Bishop	2006	J.C. Kennedy
1991	Madeline Garnett	2007	Megan Fellows
1992	Margaret Stewart	2008	Isabella Norton
1993	Alexandra Listrani	2009	Peyton Smith
1994	Lenah Ueltzen	2010	Grace Glover
1995	Elizabeth R. Coughlin	2011	Savannah Jenkins
1996	Caitlin Lane	2012	Anna Rossi
1997	Drew Taylor	2013	Rachel Okun
1998	Kirkland Brown	2014	Devan Graham & Haley Redifer
1999	Mathew Lowe	2015	Kelsi Okun
2000	Annie Wise	2016	Kelsey Campbell
2001	Sarah Gorrell	2017	Lindsay Milligan
2002	Samantha Lavin	2018	Helen Lohr
2003	Marion Cosby		



### VHSA Horse Show of the Year

The VHSA Horse Show of the Year is selected by a vote of the members from a slate of candidates nominated by VHSA members.

### **Previous winners**

1985	Keswick Horse Show	2002	Upperville Colt & Horse Show
1986	Deep Run Jr & Am Horse Show	2003	Warrenton Pony Show
1987	Deep Run Jr & Am Horse Show	2004	Upperville Colt & Horse Show
1988	The Barracks Horse Show	2005	Upperville Colt & Horse Show
1989	James River Hunt Horse Show	2006	Deep Run Horse Show
1990	James River Hunt Horse Show	2007	Lexington Spring Show
1991	Upperville Colt & Horse Show	2008	Deep Run Horse Show
1992	Bath County Horse Show	2009	Deep Run Horse Show
1993	Middleburg Classic Horse Show	2010	Deep Run Horse Show
1994	Lexington-Middleburg Nat'1 H.S.	2011	Upperville Colt & Horse Show
1995	Middleburg Classic Horse Show	2012	Upperville Colt & Horse Show
1996	Middleburg Classic Horse Show	2013	VHSA Associate Championship
1997	Middleburg Classic Horse Show	2014	Deep Run Horse Show
1998	Middleburg Classic Horse Show	2015	Keswick Horse Show
1999	Upperville Colt & Horse Show	2016	Deep Run Horse Show
2000	Upperville Colt & Horse Show	2017	Keswick Horse Show
2001	Upperville Colt & Horse Show	2018	Upperville Colt & Horse Show



# The L.M. (Sandy) Gerald Collegiate Scholarship

The VHSA/Hollins University's L.M. Sandy Gerald Memorial Riding Scholarship is donated from the VHSA and Hollins University in honor of Sandy's memory and is awarded to a VHSA Collegiate Rider who is competing in the Adult or Children's Hunter on a School or a Leased Horse

### **Previous Winners**

2017 Katherine Harrison

2018 Not Awarded



# The Barry A. Jackson Memorial Award

The Barry A. Jackson Perpetual Trophy is presented to an Amateur individual active in the VHSA Associate Program who has done the most for the VHSA Associate Program by dedicating their time and talents during the show year. The recipient of this award is to be selected by a Committee

### **Previous Winners**

2017 Kathy Hall-King

2018 Clyde A. Poarch



## VHSA Horseperson of the Year

The VHSA Horseperson of the Year is elected by VHSA senior members from a state of candidates nominated by senior members.

1978	Mrs. Ernest Oare	1993	Denice DeRisio
1978	Delmar Twyman	1993	Tony Workman
1979	Diana Dodge	1994	Robert Crendall
1979	Robert Harris	1994	Peg Seals
1980	Walter J. Lee	1995	Peter Foley
1980	Mrs. M.K. Taylor	1995	Carrie Katroll Rogers
1981	Kitty Beveridge	1996	Ian Silitch
1981	Jack Payne	1997	Allison Firestone
1982	Ernest M. Oare	1998	Tommy Lee Jones
1982	Sallie J. Sexton	1999	Amy Y. Reistrup
1983	William Heizer	2000	Leslie Brown
1983	J. Arthur Reynolds	2001	Phyllis Jones
1984	Pam C. Baker	2002	Miranda Scott
1984	Daniel P. Lenehan	2003	Meredith McLaughlin
1985	Barbara Camp	2004	Nancy Peterson
1985	Katie Monohan	2005	Betty R. Oare
1985	W. Don Sarver	2006	L.M. 'Sandy" Gerald
1985	Charles Weaver	2007	Paul & Wendy Mathews
1986	Claiborne Bishop	2008	Claiborne Bishop
1987	James Cantwell\	2009	Peg Seals
1988	Louisa Lenehan	2010	Oliver Brown
1988	Glenn Y. Moody	2011	Joe Fargis
1989	Olin Armstrong	2012	Chris Wynne
1989	Mrs. Kenneth Wheeler	2013	Sandra Ruiz
1990	Winie Howland	2014	Pam Baker
1990	Tommy Serio	2015	Maria Shannon
1991	J.A. Reynolds, 11	2016	Wayne Eubank
1991	Louise Serio	2017	Jenny Graham
1992	LM 'Sandy" Gerald	2018	Ada Cosby
1992	Kathy Doyle Newman		

# Andrew M. Montgomery Award

The Andrew Montgomery perpetual trophy is donated and selected by his friends to the person, show, manager, exhibitor or horse that has doe the most for the VHSA during the past year.

### **Previous Winners**

1974	Upperville Colt & Horse Show	1997	Nancy Peterson
1975	Mrs. W.T. Meredith	1998	Eileen Beckman
1976	Mrs. Kenneth Wheeler	1999	Leslie Brown
1977	Mrs. Frances N. Rowe	2000	Carol Miller
1978	Mrs. W. W. Mc Neil	2001	Betty R, Oare
1979	J.A. Reynolds Famil	2002	VHSA Associate Program
1980	Mrs. Berbert Stuart	2003	Parents of the VHSA Junior Ex-
1981	Mr. Daniel P. Lenehan	hibitors	
1982	Warrenton Pony Show	2004	Sandra Ruiz
1983	Dr. A.W. Rice	2005	Meredith McLaughlin
1984	Mr. Robert H. Harris	2006	VHSA Special Events Committee
1985	Mr. Walter J. Lee	2007	Claiborne Bishop
1986	Mrs. Marguerite Taylor	2009	Diana Dodge
1987	Mrs. Beryl Herzog	2010	W. Gary Baker
1988	Mr. L.M. Sandy Gerald	2011	Sue Mullina
1989	Mrs. H. Nelms, Jr.	2012	Warrenton Horse Show
1990	Roanoke Valley HS	2013	The Volunteers of the Roanoke
1991	Mr. Kenneth Wheeler	Valley I	Horse Show
1992	Bath County HS	2014	Barry Jackson
1993	Virginia Horse Center	2015	Jenny Graham
1994	Ernest M. Oare	2016	Parents of the Juniors
1995	Cynthia J. Walker	2017	Junior Member Committees
1996	Louisa Lenehan	2018	Wendy Mathews
1770	20 miles Delivingin		

# The Amateur Sportsmanship Award

The Amateur Sportsmanship of the Year is elected by Senior members from a slate of candidates nominated by individual Senior members. The nominees must be active participants on the VHSA circuit.

2007	Becky Hall	2014	Elizabeth Wiley
2008	Katie Meagher	2015	Mohammad Attar
2009	Lauren Fellows	2016	Lynn Harrington
2010	Diana Dodge	2017	Alex Johnson
2011	Betty R. Oare	2018	Neysa Bryant
2012	Earle Betts		
2013	Joan Alberti		



# The Joan Cozart Perfect Parent Perpetual Trophy

This award is to honor VHSA members parents who have dedicated so much of their rime towards supporting their children.

### **Previous Winners**

2003	Joan Cozart	2012	George & Patricia Grampp
2004	Betty Milone	2013	Stuart & Ann Morse
2005	Jeanne M. Dunford	2014	Not Awarded
2006	Catherine Reid	2015	Mr. & Mrs. Werdna Wynne
2007	John & Barbara Bartko	2016	Mr. Walter Scott
2008	Steve & Cheryl Parks	2017	Not Awarded
2009	Janice & Samuel Nicholson	2018	Karen Crolius
2010	Not Awarded		
2011	Elizabeth Busch Burke		



# The Frances Newbill Rowe Junior Exhibitor of the Year Award

The Frances Newbill Rowe Award is donated to the junior exhibitor who best epitomizes the Qualities that Frances Rowe stood for in the horse show world. The winner is chosen annually by a committee of friends of Frances Rowe.

1985	Courtney Lee	2006	Zach Parks
1986	Linda Blackford	2007	Katherine Newman
1987	Marci Wertlieb	2008	Tamara Morse
1988	Catherine Schwenn	2009	Harrison shure
1989	Winn Reid	2010	Catherine Pasmore
1990	Katie Huber	2011	Kara Dunegan
1991	Fiona Betts	2012	Ashley Foster
1992	Lenah Ueltzen	2013	Michael Mahoney
1993	Richard Lesko	2014	Mikayla Benjamin
1994	Ryan Wilcoxon	2015	Kelsi Okun
1995	Margaret Stewart	2016	Elizabeth Bailey
1996	Leigh Szubrowski	2017	Danny Mahon
1997	Mathew Reed Lowe		
1998	Elizabeth Coughlin		
1999	Carrey Chenoweth		
2000	Holly Morris		
2001	Caitlin Lane		
2002	Not Distributed		
2003	Kacy Jenkins		
2004	Elizabeth Roberts		
2005	Charlotte Powers		

## **Elizabeth Nelms Memorial**

The Elizabeth Nelms Memorial Owner of the year is selected by friends of E:izabeth Nelms and is contributed by Cismont Manor Farms.

### **Previous Winners**

1992	The Wyatt Stewart Family	2006	Emily Langhorne
1993	The Bertram Firestone Family	2007	Ruth Douglas
1994	Mrs. Stephen C. Clark, Jr	2008	Lauren Fellows
1995	Mrs. Betty Oare	2009	Margaret Taylor
1996	Mrs. Ruth Douglas	2010	Debbie Ireland
1997	Mrs. Cynthia J. Walker	2011	Earle Betts
1998	Mr. & Mrs. Robert Johnson	2012	Lynn Ellen Rice
1999	Mrs. Stephen C. Clark, Jr	2013	Stewart Kohler
2000	Tracey Weinberg	2014	Brooke Cole
2001	Mr. & Mrs. J. W. Y. Martin	2015	Mary Kevil
2002	Gay B. Peterson	2016	Joan Alberti
2003	Jane Coughlin	2017	Carol Reedy
2004	Michelle Orphanidys	2018	Diana Dodge
2005	Polly Cooley		



# The Double R Partners Perpetual Trophy In Memory of Amy Reistrup In Honor of Thin Air

2006	Mary B. Schwab
2007	Mary B. Schwab
2008	Acorn Hill Farm
2009	Alexa Lowe
2010	Hidden Trail Farm, LLC
2011	ORI Equestrian-Connor O'Regan
2012	Mr. & Mrs. Bertram Firestone
2013	Kama Godek
2014	Andre Torres Guerreiro
2015	St. Bride's Farm
2016	Brooke Kemper
2017	Brooke Kemper
2018	Brooke Kemper



### The L.M. Sandy Gerald Memorial Riding Scholarship

The VHSA L.M. Sandy Gerald Memorial \$1,000 Riding Scholarship is in honor of his memory and is awarded to a VHSA junior rider on the basis of need, ability and desire, and is to be used for riding instruction with a professional trainer. Selection is made by a committee from nominations sent to the office by the VHSA membership.

#### **Previous Winners**

1991	Susan Russell	2007	Michelle Mahoney
1992	Katie Fitzgerald	2008	Katie Zube
1993	Amanda Hartman	2009	Emily Keller
1994	Jennifer Wilkinson	2010	Not Awarded
1995	Amanda Svetz	2011	Gabrielle Bueche
1996	Mathew Lowe	2012	Jessica Lynne Hodges
1997	Victoria Lockwood	2013	Adam Edgar
1998	Reena Rexrode	2014	Jennifer Markey
1999	Julie Cisler	2015	Kara Bailey
2000	Erin Gibbs		ž
2001	Megan Schoellhamer	2016	Remington Sharp
2002	Rachel Coleman	2017	Jordan Schneider
2003	Sarah Gorrell	2018	Riley Hogan
2004	Mary Lauren Bristow		
2005	Ashleigh Ramey		
2006	Sierra Buerkley		



## The Susan H. Hagan Memorial Trophy

The Susan H. Hagan Memorial Trophy is donated by Mrs. Iris McNeil. This award is presented to a loyal VHSA member who exemplifies sportsmanship, comradery, and fairness—qualities that were genuinely important to Susan.

1993	Kenny Wilson	2006	Jan Simpson
1994	Eileen Beckman	2007	E. Sue Bopp
1995	Carol Miller	2008	Wendy Mathews
1996	Beryl Herzog	2009	Teresa Ramsay
1997	Mrs. Edna Reynolds	2010	Joan Alberti
1998	Judy Harvie	2011	Debby Michelson
1999	Guy Burkholder	2012	Jenny Graham
2000	Iris McNeil	2013	Gordan Reistrip
2001	Anne Mish	2014	Ada Cosby
2002	Betty Oare	2015	Louisa Lenehan
2003	L.M. 'Sandy" Gerald	2016	Elise Roschen
2004	Nancy Peterson	2017	Marianne Taylor
2005	Sandra Ruiz	2018	Carol Reedy



# The Barbara Meegan Young Rider Award

In recognition of Barbara's support of the Associate program and her many years of being involved with young riders the Barbara Meegan Young Rider Award was established and will be awarded each year to a deserving person in her honor.

### **Previous Winners**

2003	Piper Strasel	2012	Elisabeth Hubbard
2004	Rebecca Short	2013	Ashley Schneider
2005	Jocelyn Ann Terry	2014	Isabella Bertozzi
2006	Caitlin Palmer	2015	Alyssa Paulette
2007	Alexander Lichacz	2016	Kelly Kiser
2008	Kaitlin Lancaster	2017	Jessie Gulden
2009	Ellie Lancaster	2018	Jane Harrigan
2010	Clara Lemarr		
2011	Camille DeStanley		



### The Michael Lenehan Memorial College Scholarship

Mrs. Louisa Lenehan donates a \$1,000 college Scholarship in memory of Michael Lenehan. This scholarship is awarded to a deserving high school senior on the basis of need, scholastic record and participation in the VHSA.

1994	Margaret Stewart	2007	Sarah Jarosinski
1995	Alexandra Borissoff	2008	Brooke Elizabeth Lampert
1996	Cindy Walker	2009	Ashleigh Ramey
1997	Amanda Svetz	2010	Molly Lumsden
1998	Jessica Sharrow	2011	McKenzie Canard
1999	Sara West	2012	Shelby Lanier
2000	Iris Levin	2013	Makayla Benjamin
2001	Megan Schoellhamer	2014	Kendall Pond
2002	Codi Lambert	2015	Chloe Bellerive
2003	Not Awarded	2016	Sarah Zube
2004	Victoria Lockwood	2017	Not awarded
2005	Ann Elizabeth	2018	Katherine Define
2006	Jessica Marinaro		

